SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13249/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2006 in CMWP No. 78955/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR ANANDANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohit Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Singh, Adv.

Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This is a True Copy of

```
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
                  ORDER
```

Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C) No.11261/2005.

(RAVI P. VERMA) (ANAND SINGH) Court Master Court Master