

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 5123/2008(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2007 in WP No. 228/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shahid Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Mukherjee, Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay in the meantime.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.SLP(C)No.6956 of 2008

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER