## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1650 OF 2012

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report ))

WITH T.P.(C)NO.1723/12

Date: 14/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner offers to take out dasti at the earliest and to complete service within a weeks. Issue dasti forthwith. Await service report.

List the matter on 22.03.2013.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com