S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1650 OF 2012

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With T.P.(C)No.1723/2012

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent No. 1, 3 and 4 have been served by dasti. No appearance for them. Respondent No. 2 and 5 are reported to accept dasti. I am not inclined to treat it proper service. Take fresh steps against respondent No.2 and 5. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks service of notice to the above respondents through the District and Sessions Judge, Mirzapur and Sonbhadra, U.P. respectively Take steps with two weeks. If steps are taken, issue notice directly to the District Court. Await service report.

List the matters on 2.5.2013.

|(SUNIL THOMAS) |Registrar