COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.31-45 & 46-60 in

Petition) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16846-16860/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPT No.90/2009,WPT No.588/2009,WPT No.706/2009,WPT No.1781/2009,WPT No.2191/2009,WPT No.13398/2009,WPT No.15147/2009,WPT No.5/2010,WPT No.89/2010,WPT No.239/2010,WPT No.578/2010,WPT No.785/2010,WPT No.816/2010,WPT No.318/2011,WPT No.1008/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WT No.90/2009,WT No.588/2009,WT No.706/2009,WPT No.1781/2009,WPT No.2191/2009,WT No.13398/2009,WT No.15147/2009,WT No.5/2010,WT No.89/2010,WT No.239/2010,WT No.578/2010,WT No.785/2010,WT No.816/2010,WT No.318/2011,WT No.1008/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMOD KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration, restoration and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv,. Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA.No.31-45 and 46-60 are allowed.

Delay in filing the application for restoration is condoned.

Considering the facts and reasons mentioned in the application, the order dated 25.4.2013 is recalled. The special leave petitions are restored to its original file.

(Usha Bhardwaj) [Sharda Kapoor]

A.R.-cum-P.S.) Court Master

www.ecc

www.ecourtsindia.com